District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised March 25, 1999

Submit to Appropriate District Office 5 Copies

1000 Rio Brazos I District IV	Rd., Aztec, N	M 87410		Santa	Fe, NM	87505						3 Copies	
2040 South Pache	co, Santa Fe	, NM 87505									AMEN	DED REPORT	
I.	REC	UEST F	OR ALI	OWABLI	EAND	AUTH	ORI7A	TIOI	N TO TRA	MCDA	Ωрт		
	<u>`</u>		erator name a		311110	210 111	OldZi	110		OGRID N			
Phillips F													
5525 Hwy.		3					017654 Reason for Filing Code						
Farmingtor										RC			
4 /	5]	5 Pool Name				⁶ Pool Code							
30-0 39-20709						Blanco Mesaverde				72319			
⁷ Pro	perty Code		8 Property Name						9 Well Number				
<u> </u>	009256		San Juan 29-5 Unit						67				
	Surface	Location	ì						•				
UL or lot no.	Section Towns		Range Lot. Idn		Feet from the North/		orth/South L	ine F	eet from the	East/West line		County	
A				1180' Nort		North	1180'		East		Rio Arriba		
	Bottom	Hole Lo	cation										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idn	Feet from	the No	orth/South I	Line F	eet from the	East/W	est line	County	
A 12 Lse Code	13 Produci	ng Method Co	4- 14 0- 4		16.00.46		9 Permit Number			<u></u>			
F	Floadel	F		Connection Date	15 C-12	29 Permit N	Number	10 (C-129 Effective	Date	¹⁷ C-1	29 Expiration Date	
	Con Te			3/15/01					 				
III. Oil and	1 3												
OGRID			nsporter Nam nd Address	1 2	20 POD 21 O/O)/G	POD ULSTR Location and Description			n		
009018	Gia	nt Refini	ng Co.										
		4 Hwy. 64				0			SAME POO W DAK				
		minton, N	87401									-	
025244		liams O.S. Dalta			G								
		0 S. Balt [.] sa OK 74						6 9 3 3 3 S					
Tulsa, OK 74119				19				_	E 9808				
									13	172 6	9		
			 .							a 25 6	ز ز	₹/	
											راک معراب مد	3	
						6878 E. C. B.							
IV. Produc	ed Wate					•			 .				
²³ POD					²⁴ POI	ULSTR L	ocation and	l Descrip	otion				
V. Well Co	mpletic	n Data				·							
25 Spud Date 26 Read			y Date	D O	²⁸ PBTD			²⁹ Perforations ³⁰ DHC, MC					
8/16/7		3/6/01 8074			1	8048			4360' - 5904' DHC - 11363				
31 Hole Size			32 Casing		33 Depth Set			³⁴ Sacks Cement					
13	-3/4"		9-5	/8". 32.3#			235'	225 cf					
8-3/4"					3972'			291 cf					
6.	6-1/4"			7". 20# 4-1/2" 11.6# & 10.5#									
	*/ 1				.5#				632 cf				
VI. Well To	est Data			3/8". 4.7#		_	8017'						
35 Date New C		Gas Deliver	y Date	37 Test Date		38 Test L	ength	30	Tbg. Pressure		40 C	sg. Pressure	
		3/15/0	.1	2 /2 /01		-	t					_	
41 Choke Size		42 Oil		3/2/01 43 Water		1 hr		45 AO				owing 60 #	
1/2"				-					1101				
⁴⁷ I hereby certify	that the rule	s of the Oil Co	nservation Di	vision have been		360 ı						pitot	
complied with and best of my knowled	that the into	rmation given	above is true	and complete to	the		OIL C	ONSI	ERVATION	N DIV	ISION		
Signature:	Appro	Approved by:											
Printed name:						Title: SUPERVISOR DISTRICT #3							
Patsy Clugston													
Title: Sr. Regulatory/Proration Clerk						Approval Date:							
Date: 3/23		MAR 2 7 2001											
48 If this is a cha		tor fill in the C		-599-3454	e previous o	nerator							
	3 Sp 	wie C	3.25 mm00	- mio munic Of U	e previous 0	perator							
					<u> </u>								
Previous Operator Signature Printed Name										Title		Date	

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Form C-103 Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised March 25, 1999 District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 WELL API NO. District II 30-039-20709 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 Indicate Type of Lease District III 2040 South Pacheco 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 STATE FEE \square District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. <u>Federal - SF-078281</u> SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: San Juan 29-5 Unit Oil Well Gas Well X Other 2. Name of Operator Well No. APR 2001 Phillips Petroleum Company 017654 \$J 2<u>9-5 Unit #67</u> 3. Address of Operator RECEIVEL 9 Pool name or Wildcat 5525 Highway 64, NBU 3004, Farmington, mad fill Basin DK - 71599; Blanco MV-72319 4. Well Location DI . 5 Unit Letter 1180' North 1180' feet from the line and feet from the line Section **Township** 29N Range 6W 5 **NMPM** County Rio Arriba 10. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate, Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK **ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS** COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. **PLUG AND ABANDONMENT PULL OR ALTER CASING** \Box **MULTIPLE** CASING TEST AND COMPLETION **CEMENT JOB** OTHER: OTHER: Dakota forecast for commingle allocation 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompilation. Phillips will be DHC the Mesaverde and the Dakota intervals of the subject well per Order #11363. Production will be reported using the subtraction method for 12 months and then convert to the ratio method for the life of the well. The Dakota forecast for the next 12 months is as follows: 1st month - 2,471 2nd month - 2.388 3rd month - 2,464 4th month - 2,381 5th month - 2,457 6th month - 2,454 7th month - 2.371 8th month - 2.447 9th month - 2.365 10th month - 2,440 11th month - 2,436 12th month - 2,198 The original Reference Case where partner notification was mde was R-10770. Mesaverde perfs are between 4360' - 5904' & the Dakota perfs are between 7948' - 8034'. The value of production will not be decreased by commingling. The BLM will also receive a copy of this. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. TITLE Sr. Regulatory/Proration Clerk DATE **SIGNATURE**

Type or print name

(This space for State use)

Conditions of approval, if any:

APPROVED BY

Patsy Clugston

DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. #34 PRE 6 2001 180,864AZ

Telephone No.

505-599-3454